Yoxford Parish Council - Year End Q1-4 Bank Reconciliation as at March 31st 2025

Bank Statements

Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st March 2025

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Cash at bank as per statement dated 31st March 2025

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 1
Cash @ bank as per statement dated: 15 Sept. 2024

United Trust Bank Deposit Account 2
Interest on maturity 2nd January 2025
Cash @ bank as per statement dated:

Total as per Bank Statements
Cashbook
Unity Trust Bank - Current Account
Opening balance as at 1st April 2024

Plus receipts - 2024/5
Less payments - 2024/5

Unity Trust Bank - Savings Account
Opening balance as at 1st April 2024
Plus receipts - 2024/5

Less payments - 2024/5

United Trust Deposit Account 1
Opening balance as at 1st April 2025

United Trust Deposit Account 2
Opening balance as at 1st April 2025

Total as per Cashbook

Difference

£ 1,133.47
£39,934.25

£ 7,995.50

£ 5,668.09
£ 284.40

£ 5,952.49

£55,015.71

£ 5754.36
£33,128.08

£37,748.97
£ 113347

£41,439.55
£ 8,494.70

£10,000.00
£39,934.25

£ 7,995.50

£ 5,952.49

£55,015.71

£ =

Prepared by Trudy Charles - Responsible Financial Officer 3rd April 2025

signed

Councillor signed

dated

07/0 5 '/2-)/—

dated



YOXFORD PARISH COUNCIL - CASH BOOK 20245 _

Receipt Payment
£0.00 £0.00

Balance
£7,611.05]]

ited Trust
Recelpt
£0.00

Payment
£0.00

Balance
£5,688.08

10/05/2024

1 3.'95!2024

_ Trudy Charles

UT Gurrent’

" Precept installment

Quarter 1 AiM/Jun Unity Trust Instant Access

Date Method  Payee/Payer Details Recsipt Payment Payment Balance
Balance Brought Farward £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00  £41,439.55(
05/042024  BACS  |ESC __|EC Grantfrom DCIir JE re speed sign/roundef &l R - }I .
05/04/2024 BACS  Hazel Wheeler |MUTS Lunch 19 @&8 +£15 for 3 cakes | ewerool - o

05/04/2024_ BACS  sALC inv.. 28408 Payroll Service ending 31.03.24 o £54.00 I B
05/04/2024  |BACS _|Trudy Charles |Expenss Claim: gresn waste bin for cemetery/sim|| 514 80 . | | -
05/0412024 3 - Membership Subscription 2024/5 B I _ §
05/04/2024 ~ |BACS rd Vilage Hall | Contribution for 3 &4 2023/4

05/C BACS HMRC Cumbernauid i

05/04/2024  |BACS _ Pabbles St Peters N i "
17/04/2024 BACS  David Tower SN R— |
17/04/2024 | WebsltaﬁDgrgaﬁnqﬂa_r_qe annuaifes S
_ Cemetery Water Bill: 01.04.241030.09.24 L i . g
23/04/2024 Sports Grp slectricity } £414.78 B ~ _
25/04/2024 | pata Protection Annual Payment

30/04/2024 : |48t Precept Instaliment 202415 _ I
30/04/2024 BACS  |Trudy Charles -

10/05/2024 UT Instant Access

'Hazsl Whesler

MUTs April Lunch go_@"éé'pﬁ

Website: Bluehost 1 yeer subsaription

~ £160.00

24!05!2Q24
24/05/2024

31/05/2024
13/06/2024

11/06/2024

- Trudy Charles
L

___|Trudy Charles
_|SCL Lanscaping Ld

i McAfee AV Software 1 year subscnptlon »

|Inv.; 3831 Grass eutting Me

ved funding {annual)

_'MUTS Birthday Buffet 20@

MUTs: May Lunch 15@ a ph + cake

inv. Cem2023-6 Worby Interment of Ashas

underpayment from Aprll) B

| Selary: May 2624 (+ 15 additional hours & £26

N 37.‘62___‘ eI

£96. 00

£133.00]

£1,134.72

Fellxstowe Funerals

Inv.. 3872 Grass cl._ming May

Inv. Cem2023-6 Worby Interment of Ashes

~ £510.00

28/0B/2024 | Trudy Charles. Salary. June 2024 (+3,76 addit onal hours] _£e2s98|  ee2egf e

30/06/2024 Unity Trus _|Q1 Service charge . £1800] Y U o

30/06/2024 Unity Trust interest ! £313.02] ; £313.02(

Total Q1: £9,152.00 £14,708.28 £7,690.02 £0.00 £7,690.02(| £0.00‘ £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
\ l \ ‘ \ i : ! ‘

Total This Year Reconclled 01.07.24 £8,152.00  £14,708.28 B £7,880.02 £0.00  £40,128.57( £0.00 £0.00 E7,611.06( £0.00 £5,668.09




150772024 |BACS

16/07/2024  |BACS

150072024  |BACS
~ |BACS

|BACS

12/08/2024

16/09/2024 |
27/09/2024

30/09/2024 BACS
30/08/2024 DD L
30/08/2024 BACS

Total Quarter 2

Total This Year

Trudy Charles

_|SCL Landscaping Ltd.

| Trudy Charles
HMRC Cumbarnluld

SALC

SCL Landscape d

SALC

fFudQ"'dhufe'eu

|CYDS Project
SCL Landscape Ltd

15/07/2024  |BACS
31/07/2024 BACS  |Tn
~eacs
[aAcs
4 BACS DM
____ |BACS
08/08/2024  |BACS
16/08/2024
22082024 T
22i082024 T
o “|leacs |
_ BACS
S

Quarter 2 JUAIS | |

Date Method  Payee/Payer

Balance Braught Forward

01/07/2024 |BACS  |Unity Trust Current ]

01/07/2024  |BACS __ Unity Trust Instant Access

0810712024 |BACS __Yoxford Village Hall
ACS ALC

i JTran:far of funds

Dﬁ]d & Sheena Tower

ransf
TQOZE
_|inv.: 28999 (V4

~[P30 Em

IBenches x 2 for Yoxwood & Teenage Sheiter

Details

nse Claim; renewal 365 subscription (VAT)

loyer NI Q1 2024/5
et

Trpgaﬂr MU‘_I'a cash !'loa1

|Salery July 2024
_MUTSs Lunch: July 2024
M

ection of Piay Equipment

310724

of funds

| Tony Brown Funeral Services

Unlted Trust Bank
East Suﬂolk Coml

|Trudy Charles
Unity Trust Bank

|Unity Trust Bank

|interest
~|2nd Pracept mamlmanl 2024-5

from Julyl_ )

o SCC Seif-help Scheme Traming ]
inv.: 2024 Annuai Inspection of Pl
Invoice 3919; grass cutting contract 01.07.24 -

Salary August 2024 (-overpayment of £20.20 |

Receipt
£9,152.00

Payment

£14,708.28

Balance

£198.08

Unity Trust Instant Access
Recelpt Payment Balance
£7,680.02 £0.00

_£5,000.00

mms’r

£18,076.97

£27,228.97

__E1800

£1,160.80

- £20082

£8,628.40 £200.82  £10,000.00
i

£23,036.88  £9,646.68[| £7,980.84  £10,000.00

Receipt

Payment

£0.00 £0.00

Balance
£7,611.056

Receipt

£0.00

Payment
£0.00

Balance

|
£0.00

£5,660.08

£0.00  £384.45 £0,00 £0.00]
£0.00  £7.995.60 £0,00 £0.00  £5,668.00




|Date

1010/2024

1112024

80/11/2024
30/11/2024

Total Quarter 3

20/11/2024

Quarier SONE |

Method

Balance Brought Farward

BACS

15.'1212024 /

ati
3171202024 |[BACS
31/12/2024 BACS

Payee/Payer

LAS td

Details

Jlgsu_rance Premlqm727924l4

B quthlysarwce charga e

tamps & Smi(Aug.'S

Cost of Living Winter 2024/25 MUTs

| F"oppy Appeal 2024 Wreath

_ [Unity Trust
Unity TrusT

__{Monthiy
Interest

Salary, November + 9.5 addltlonal hours Oct +

Unlty Trust Gurrent

Receipt
£27,228.97

Payment
£23,336.68

| £1987.26!

Balance
£9,646,65

“£780.00

£252.00

£199726]

Unity Trust Instant Access

Receipt
£7,980.84

Payment
£10,000.00

Balance
£38,420.28

|
£5,199.11

United Trust Bank - 1 zga[ﬁ;sag Deposit

Recaipt
£384.45

Payment
£0.00

Balance
£7,895.50

United Trust Bank - 1 Year Fixed Deposit

Racaipt
£0.00

Payment

£0.00  £264.01]

£0.00

Balance
£5,668.09

£7,860.33  £2,781.22 £264.01 I €000 E0.00 ~£0.00|
|
‘ \ 1 ’I |
Total This Year £32,420.08 £31,207.01 _ £6,685.43] £6,244.85 £10,000.00  £39,684.40( £384.45 £0.00  £7,905.50 £0.00 £0.00  £5.668.00




Quartor d; JF/M | \ | Unity Trusf Gurrent Unity Trust instant Accoss [ Unfted Trust Bank - 1 Year Fixed Deposit ||| United Tr ~1 Year Flxed Ds
Date Methad  Payes/Payer Detalls Receipt Payment Balance Receipt Payment Balance ‘ Recelpt Payment Balance Recelpt Payment Balance
Balance BF: £32,428.08  £31,287.01 £6,885.43]] £8244.85 £10,00000 £39,684 40 £384.45 £0.00 £7,89550 £0.00 £0.00I £5,666.09)
92101292,57,,,,#569&, _|united Trust Bank | Fixed Deposit 20158280 Int I R N I D | A U £284.29

edTrustBank __ Fixed Deposit 2015 SR R A | | |

RC Cumbernauid _ P30 Employer Pays

Inv:28394 N ~
_|Selary: Januery2026

Monthly service charge

31/01/2025

23/01/20256  |E Inv.: 29439 Cilr. Basics training (HW)
26/02/2025 Exp. Clm.: Mileage R
| |[Exp. CIm: Stationery (A4 x 2) & Sim: Nov, Dec,
26/02/2025  BACS  Trudy Charles dan & Feb R .
12/2025 Trudy Charlas __|Salary: February 2025 __
28/02/2025 _{Unity Trust L ly service charge -
13/03/2025 SCL Landsca Inv.: 3692 R | ! S
[18/03/2025  [E Inv.. 0686 Website migrationto .gov.uk&emails || | - B
1 Cem2025-10 Wrightinterrment || £500.00 bl
2025-6 Rent £200.00 | W
- . Trudy Ch . |Salery. March20256 S | I . floer - S
3110 B . MnityTrust  |Menthly service charge o . ] N o L b R |
31/03/2025 [BACS  |Unity Trust ) interast ] 249.85 249.85 | ; |
Total Quarter 4 £700.00 £6,451.98 -£5,751.96 £249.85 £0.00 £249.85 £0.00 £0.00 ‘ £0.00 £284.40 £0.00 £284.40
| | \ ‘ - —
Total This Year ‘Rnconcillad 03/04/25 £33,128.08  £37,748.97 £1,133.47 £8,494.70  £10,000.00 £38,934.25 £384.46 _£0.00 £7,995.50] £284.40 ED.00  £5,952.48




Your Account Statement UNILY trust |
bank

Fur Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank pic
Ms Trudy Charles PO Box 7193
1 Park Place E::;iifz Road
Yoxford Vvﬁj-g 9{}(};
SAXMUNDHAM
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 30/04/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council
Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GB93NWEBKG0023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdratft limit is £0.00

* For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity [
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the ;
o Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For ‘
B3 Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
@ Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.ukffscs

Contact Us

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

31/03/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £5,754.36

05/04/2024 | [331" PAYMEN | Bip i Yoxford Village Ha £481.00 £0.00 £5273.36
Faster Payment B/P to: HMRC

05/04/2024 | [°0 T STAEII £45.24 £0.00 £5228.12

05/04/2024 Eﬁ?r Payment | g/b yo: Suffolk Associatio £355.57 £0.00 £4,872.55

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 022

. . Unity Trust Bank plc is mshorised by the Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register Under number 204570
el Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B12J8.
For Communities.  regeerdinEmendanviason 713126
) - ; , INVESTORS IN PEC:PLE
F or G O Qd Calis may be monitered and recorded for training, quality and securiy purposes. We invastin peaple Gold
2 © Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Reserved.




Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
05/04/2024 | FASETPAYMEN | gy 4o Trugy D Charles £54.90 £0.00 £4,817.65
05/04/2024 | FasterPayment | g 1o pepples st Peters £200.00 £0.00 £4,617.65
05/04/2024 Eaeﬁf’ Payment | g/b 5. Hazel Wheeler £167.00 £0.00 £4,450.65
05/04/2024 Efgi?r Payment | g/b 1o Suffolk Associatio £54.00 £0.00 £4,396.65
05/04/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £1,125.00 £5,521.65
17/04/2024 Eaesb‘ifr Payment | g/p to: David Tower £22.50 £0.00 £5,499.15
17/04/2024 Eaeztif' Payment | /b to; Zen Intemet Ltd £14.39 £0.00 £5,484.76
18/04/2024 | Direct Debit e E?E:;(Qgg')-m” £77.27 £0.00 £5,407.49
23/04/2024 | DirectDebit | D¢t DebﬂtT(g)'ON BEXT £414.78 £0.00 £4,992.71
25/04/2024 | Direct Debit Direct Debit (ICO) £35.00 £0.00 £4,957.71
30/04/2024 Eaeitifr Payment | p/o to: Trudy D Charles £840.32 £0.00 £4.117.39
30/04/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £7,377.00 £11,494.39

For Businesses.
For Communities.
For Good.

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 022

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Brmingham, B1 2J8.

Registered in England and Weles no. 4713124

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes

© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.

= NACHS

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

We invest in paople Gold

e




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

_-Addttlonal mformatlon

A copy of our mterest rates can be found on our websute umty co.uk/i nterest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our website —
https Ilwww. umty co. uk:fterrns-a\nc:l-c:orrditican51r

Thas mformat:on- is also avaliable by cal!;ng 0345 140 1000

' To he!p us lmprove our 'serv:ce and maintam securlty. we may momtor andlor»record
your telephone calls with us. ' : -

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity and the Prudential Regulation Autherit
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities.  regeersn engend and ke no. 1713124
g INVESTORS IN PECPLE
F or G 00 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for raining, quality and security purposes kbl
» © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement UNity trust g
bank &

“or Businesses. For Communities. For Good,

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7183

Ms Trudy Charies i = d
1 Park Place Eﬁ;;it;g oa
Yoxford -
SAXMUNDHAM ol
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/05/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code {BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GBO3NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity |
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

|

Contact Us |
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
{

I

3

i

Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
@ Visit us: unity.co.uk . refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

|

a8 Call us: 0345 140 1000 E more information about eligibility and compensation
|
|

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/04/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £11,494.39
10/05/2024 | Transfer Transfer to 20469786 £7,377.00 £0.00 £4,117.39
13/05/2024 | F2SterPaYment | gp 1o; Hazet Wheeler £160.00 £0.00 £3,957.39
12/05/2024 | pasterPayment | gyp to; Trudy D Chartes £137.62 £0.00 £3,818.77

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 023

4 Unify Trust Bank plc is authonsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autherity and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
F:Or BUS E ﬂeSSGS . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Fiancial Services Register under number 20457C.
g Registerad Cffica: Four Brindleyplace, Birminghan, B1 2JB.
For Communities. «guominegeds i
. o INVESTORS IN PECPLE
F or G 00 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and securty purposes. We liwbstin paspls Con
¥ © Unity Trust Bank. Ail Rights Reserved.




Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
1310512024 | paSterPayment | gp 5 Trudy D Charles £59.99 £0.00 £3,750.78
13/05/2024 gae;‘if’ Rayme BIP to: SCL £894.00 £0.00 £2,865.78
24/05/2024 | FESIOrPAYmeNt | gyp to; yoxwood £500.00 £0.00 £2,365.78
24/05/2024 E:i*i?' Payment | gb to: Hazel Wheeler £95.00 £0.00 £2,270.78
24105/2024 | [2SeTPYMEN ) pyp to; Hazel Wheeler £133.00 £0.00 £2,137.78
31/05/2024 Eaeit;r Payment | p/o to: Trudy D Charles £1,134.72 £0.00 £1,003.06
31/05/2024 | Credit MRS B D BARCLAY £0.00 £500.00 £1,503.06

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 023

- Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by Ihe Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by ihe Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register uncer number 204570
sgn Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace. Birmingham, 81 ZJB.
For Communities. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, VESTONS M PECIE
Calis may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. We investi PhGD‘;
For Good. © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved. slsons i A




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account fo receive

international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Requiation Authority
o
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank Is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
ry Registered Office: Four Brindleypiace, Birmingham, 81 2J&
For CommuRities.  rugserssnenganans was o, 1713126 NVESTORS N PECOPLE
F or G O Gd Calls may be moritored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. W5 et in Raople Gai
= © Unity Trust Bank. Afl Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement unity wust @
bank |

“or Businesses. For Communities, For Good.

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7193
Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
\1{ :xa;:)l:dPlace Wilienhall
SAXMUNDHAM Wvi9be
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 03/06/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GBO93NWBKG60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdratft limit is £0.00

k For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity !

Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the [
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For L
}

§

\* Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

B Visit us: unity.co.uk g
List at unity.co.uklfscs §

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

31/05/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £1,503.08

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 024

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudentiai Regulation Authority.
ForB usinesseas. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
e Registered Cffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 218,
For Communities.  rigseein rgendan Waesno. 713124
o s INVESTORS IN PECSPLE
F OFr G 0 Od Calls may be monitored and recorded for raining, guality and security purposes Wit s poopte- Gald:
* @ Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Page number 2 of 2

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

Additional information
A copy of our interest rates can be found on our webs;te - unity.co. uklmterest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our website —
https Ilwww umty.co.uk!terms-and-condltionsl

Thls mformatlon IS also avallable by cai gg' 0345 ’I40 1000

To help us improve our service and mamtam security, we may monrtor andlor record
your telephone calls with us. : , i

. Unily Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudential Reguletion Autnority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudantial Regulation Authoris
F O T B US i n esse S 4 Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457¢
LR Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JE
For Communities.  regeers nenganan waies o, 1713126 wvEsToRs W pE e
F or G 00 d Calis may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. Vi Lavriti pacpls
= ® Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement unity trust
an

For Businesses. For Communities, For Sood

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7183

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
1 Park Place Willenhall
Yoxford ane
SAXMUNDHAM Birie
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 30/06/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

i Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
| Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation

| Email us: us@uinity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

' Visit us: unity.co.uk .
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
03/06/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £1,503.06
11/06/2024 | Credit EAST OF ENGLAND CO £0.00 £150.00 £1,653.06
13/06/2024 | [2Ster Payment B/P to: SCL £510.00 £0.00 £1,143.06
28/06/2024 Eff)ti?r Payment | oo 1o Trudy D Charles £026.98 £0.00 £216.08

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 025

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudendial Regulstion Authority and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Autherity and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FO f B u S E HGSSQS f Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financiel Services Register under number 204570
g Registered Office; Four Brindleyplace, Birningham, B1 2JB.
For Communities. regeeresin engand snaweesno 713126 ore
F 0 r G a0 d " Gails.may be monitored and recorded for training, guality and security purposes. Lﬁiﬁzg’gﬂ:ﬁ !;E“;’PLE
@ Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Reserved.




Date

Type

Details

Payments Out

Payments In

Balance

30/06/2024

Fee

Service Charge

£18.00

£0.00

£198.08

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 025

Unity Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudential Regutation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Autherity.

Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
Reyistered Office: Fowr Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8.
Registered in Engiand and Wales no. 1713124,

Cails may be moniiored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.
& Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Resarved,

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

We investin people Gold




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

% Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority
FO l' 8 U S % i"% E—}S Sef_.“" . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financlal Services Register under number 204570
agn Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J&
For Communities.  regeerean ngen snawaies o 71312¢. -
- ) - . y INVESTORS IN PECPLE
F or G o0 d Calis may be monifored and recorded for Faining, quality and security purposes. We Investin pzaple Goid
2 & Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement UNIty trust
an

Sor Businasses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
1 Park Place Willenhalf
Yoxford Wyt ano
SAXMUNDHAM .

Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/07/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

Contact Us

Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation

-4 Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

@ Visit us: unity.co.uk
List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Date B Type T ..Det.ai.l.s | I-=‘aymen.ts Out .Payments In Balance
30/06/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £198.08
01/07/2024 | Transfer Transfer from 20469786 £0.00 £5,000.00 £5,198.08
08/07/2024 | Credit YOX VILLAGE HALL £0.00 £300.00 £5,498.08
15/07/2024 | FAStErPAYMENt| gyp to; sufolk Associatio £54.80 £0.00 £5,443.28

Page number 1 of 3

Staternent number 026

o . Unity Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudentiai Regulation Autharity and regulated by the Finandial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authonity.
i O?’ 8 i.i S i HQS S e S . Unity Trust Sank is ertered in the Financiat Services Register under number 204570
nge Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8.
FO? Cammu nit?eg i Rgslered in Engiand and Waliz no. 1?131;%;, e g
For Good Calls may be maritored and recorded for training, queality and secusity purpeses m‘f&ﬂﬁ"?i‘g‘r %Ef;;"PLE
. & Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Resarved.




Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
15/07/2024 | FasterPayment | gyp io: Trudy b Charles £74.49 £0.00 £5,368.79
15/07/2024 Ezz‘i?’ Payment BIP to: SCL £744.00 £0.00 £4,624.79
15/07/2024 Ezi‘i‘;” Payment | Bp t5: Trudy D Charles £10.00 £0.00 £4.614.79
iBEge | Cos Remeant B 1A LIRS £110.87 £0.00 £4,503.92
1500712024 | FasterPayment| o to; suffolk Associatio £274.00 £0.00 £4,229.92
15/07/2024 Ezsbti’f’ Payment | /b to: David Tower £200.00 £0.00 £4,029.92
31/07/2024 | F2SieTPAYMENt | gyp to: Trudy D Charles £866.32 £0.00 £3,163.60

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 026

. Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudentiai Reguletion Authority.
For BUSIN@SS@S.  unityTrust Bankis enfored in the Financial Senvices Register under number 204570
Y Registered Cffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB
FO{ Communitles «  Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 INVESTORS IN PECOPLE”
Fo r G OOd Calls may be monitored and recorded for iraining, quality and security purposes i o
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive

international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

. . ) Linity Trust Bank plc is attherised by the Prudentia! Regulation Authority and reguiated by the Finencial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regutation Authorts
For Bu SINesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financiai Services Register under number 20457¢
e e Registered Cffice: Four Brindleypiace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities.  gegserodinengons anawaesno 1713124 _
> o INVESTORS IN PECPLE
FQ v G 00 é Calls may be monitored and recorded for raining, quaiity and security purposes b i
¥ © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reservad.




Your Account Statement Uity trust

bank

For Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7193
Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
1 Park Place Willenhall
Yoxford WV1 enG
SAXMUNDHAM ”
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 31/08/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity F
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For i
iy Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation i
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

[ Visit us: unity.co.uk

D;te | Ty.pe B Détéit; T .P;y.rn.ents 0ut | Payments In Balance
31/07/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £3,163.60
08/08/2024 | 20" PO Bip to: Hazel Wheeler £144.00 £0.00 £3,019.60
08/08/2024 Eaesbti?r Payment | g/b 1o Ciir. Anna Noakes £37.98 £0.00 £2,981.62
08/08/2024 Ezitifr Payment | pib to: b M Bracey £108.00 £0.00 £2 873.62

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 027

. Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudeniial Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FQ[ B{i-ﬁh i ﬂ 8889 S a Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register unger number 204570
agw Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2J8.
For Communities.  regeeesin g vacans 1713726 T —
F or G 00 d Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security puRoses. We im.el '“RS li i:E,E:;'PLE
- @uUnty T ight: psers B
ity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved,




“Your Current T4 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
08/08/2024 Ef:i?’ Fiayient BIP to: SCL £606.00 £0.00 £2,267.62
08/08/2024 | FasterPayment | gy o suffolk Associatio £42.00 £0.00 £2,225.62
16/08/2024 | T25 Eaymont B/P to: Yoxmere £500.00 £0.00 £1,725.62
22/08/2024 Transfer Transfer from 20469786 £0.00 £5,000.00 £6,725.62
271082024 | FSCPAYMENt) - gyp g0 yoxwood £631.89 £0.00 £6,093.73
30/08/2024 | 20" Payment | B/ to: Trudy D Charles £825.92 £0.00 £5,267.81

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 027

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Atthority.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB
For CommuNities.  regsercdin ergantsndweiesno. 713126 T ——
For Good Calls may be monitored and recorded for iraining, quality and security purpeses Wo invest In people ot
b © Unity Trust Bank_All Rights Reserved.
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

& Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Autherity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiztion Authority
For Businesses. Unity Trust Barik is entered In the Financial Services Register under number 204576
re Registered Office; Four Brirdlevplace, Birmingham, BT 248
For Communities. scgeeetineagandand waiesno 713124
= o ; : INVESTORS IN PECPLE'

FG r G o0 d 3 .Cails‘rlnay be montored and recorded for raining, quality and secunty puposes sl A
© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement

Ms Trudy Charles
1 Park Place
Yoxford
SAXMUNDHAM
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 30/09/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council
Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GB93NWBKE0023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

Contact Us

K. Call us: 0345 140 1000
Email us: us@unity.co.uk
Visit us: unity.co.uk

UNity trust
Yo

Businesses. For Communities. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Planetary Road
Willenhall

WV19DG

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.

- Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

orgive us a call on 0345 140 1000

| For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity

l Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the \
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For ‘t

! more information about eligibility and compensation |

: provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

| refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

[ List at unity.co.uk/fscs

~ Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
03/09/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £5,267.81
06/09/2024 Eaef)tif’ Payment | B/p to: CYDS Youth Club £1,202.24 £0.00 £4,065.57
06/09/2024 Eif:ifr Paymnt B/P to: SCL £1,008.00 £0.00 £3,057.57
12/09/2024 | Credit Credit 000006 £0.00 £400.00 £3,457.57

For Businesses.
For Communities. ressdnegmdmawassm 713124

For Good.

© Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Reserved.

Calls may be monétored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes.

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 029

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudenfial Reguiation Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

Woe investin poople Gold




: Your Current T1 acéaﬁﬁt'_:trénsaéfféﬁs:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
27/09/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £7,376.97 £10,834.54
| 30109/2024 E:z‘if' Payment | B/b to: Trudy D Charles £1,169.89 £0.00 £9,664.65
30/09/2024 Fee Service Charge £18.00 £0.00 £9,646.65

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 029

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
For BUSINESSES.  UnityTrustSenkis entered in the Fnancia Services Regster under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Bimingham, B1 2J8.
For Communities. i
Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 INVESTORS IN fEI‘iL_'JPtE

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. We Investin paopts Gold
For GOOd' © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

if you have any concemns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

. Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority end regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguletion Authormy
" o
§: D F B U & ! ﬂ ES SG b Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457
F or GQ un iti es Registered Office: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, 51 2J&
it = Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 - 5
i g : {NVESTORS IN PECSPLE

F Or {;O O d Calls may be monitored and recorded for fraining, quality and security purposes. e Svast i panplo GUH
2 & Unity Trust Bank_ All Rights Resarved.




Your Account Statement

szes. For Communities. For Good.
Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7183

“or B

Ms Trudy Charles Planstary Road
1 Park Place Wéi&@nhg
Yoxford WV SDG
SAXMUNDHAM ~
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/10/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity 3
{ Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
| Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
i Call us: 0345 140 1000 | more information about eligibility and compensation |
i Email us: us@unity.co.uk f provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

l refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
L List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

min Visit us: unity.co.uk

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments in Balance
30/09/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £9,646.65
101102024 | 25T AN | Bip to: Business Services £1,937.26 £0.00 £7,709.39
10/10/2024 Eaeiﬁ‘fr Payment | B/p to: PKF Littlejohn LLP £252.00 £0.00 £7,457.39
101102024 | L2 Paymant BJP to: SCL £780.00 £0.00 £6,677.39

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 030

- L Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autherity and the Prudential Regutation Authority.
:F‘ O f" R ‘.J Sj {EGSS QS . Unity Trust Bank is enfered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457C
rat Registered Office: Four Brindieypiace, Birmingham, 81 2J8
For Communities.  rogeerain Engend and Wakcono, 1713124 S G i
F or G o) Gd Calls may be moritored and recorded for trairing, quality and security purposes, Wl issiple GUE
3 = & Urity Trust Bank. All Righis Ressrved.




Your Current T1 ‘account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
22/10/2024 | Direct Debit Di"’%g?gé‘gﬂg‘)"m £76.84 £0.00 £6,600.55
25/10/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £3,896.10 £10,496.65
31/10/2024 Ezi‘ft" Payment | /b to: Trudy D Charles £881.52 £0.00 £0,615.13
31/10/2024 Fee Service Charge £5.40 £0.00 £9,609.73

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 030

e Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Pridental Regulation Authority and reguisted by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authordy.
F:O r B U S | HGS S e S . Unity Trust Bank Is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570.
eqr Regjistered Cffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2J8.
For Communities.  egeeredn engendsnd weies no. 171312, —
= g L 4 INVESTORS IN PELJPLE
F or G o od Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. e ool igile
= © Unity Trust Bank. All Righls Reserved.
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concemns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

- . Uinity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudentia! Reguiistion Authority and regulated by the Finarcial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authort,
F' G !" B U S I ﬂe S SSS ¥ Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204572
E:Gr C ommun i{i i es Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2JE
ko] egistered in d Wak 1713124, .
e v INVESTORS IN PECIPLE

FG r G 00 ﬁ Calls may be monitored and recorded for raining, quality and security purpeses We lrveast in poopla Goid
2 © Unity Trust Bank. Al Righis Reserved.




Your Account Statement UNity trust
anKk'

Fut Businessws. For Communities. For Good,

Unity Trust Bank plc

PO Box 7183
Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
1 Park Place Willenhall
Yoxford 1 o
SAXMUNDHAM Wt SR
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 30/11/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code {BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity

Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the

" Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation

Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk ar

refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.ukffscs |

Contact Us

5 Visit us: unity.co.uk

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/10/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £9,609.73
13/11/2024 Ei‘“g;r Payment | pp i: Zurich Charities £236.59 £0.00 £9,373.14
1311/2024 | PASterPaYMent | g i Trudy D Chares £36.30 £0.00 £9,336.84
{apaigozs. | p2Sior Paymient BIP to: SCL £708.00 £0.00 £8,628.84

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 031

. . Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
F O{ 8 USJ i E.‘SSGS . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457¢.
1gy Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Binmingham, 81 28,
For Communities. Registerad in England and Wales o, 1713124,
INVESTORS IN PECPLE

F or G o0 ﬁ . Cails‘rnay be mmr{oﬂlad gnd reaordedﬂfor training, quality and security purposes W ot I ol it
© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved




~ Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
13/11/2024 | FasterPayment| gyp 1o, 5yfolk Associatio £54.00 £0.00 £8,574.84
15/11/2024 | Credit EAST SUFFOLK BACS £0.00 £1,303.01 £9,877.85
20/11/2024 E:"’gifr Payment | g/b to: RBL Poppy Appeal £50.00 £0.00 £9.827.85
29/11/2024 Efjfifr Payment | /b to: Trudy D Charles £1,897.14 £0.00 £7,930.71
30/11/2024 Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £7,924.71

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Statement number 031

Page number 2 of 3

Unity Trust Bank plc s authonsed by he Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulsted by the Financal Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.

Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
Registered Offica: Four Brindieyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes
© Unity Trust Bank. Afl Rights Resarved.

INVESTORS IN PECOPLE

We Investin people Gold
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Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

— . Unity Trust Bank pic is atithorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authorin,
F {.} ?' 8 U S i ﬁ@ S S 88 N Unity Trust Bank is entered In the Financial Services Register under number 20457
F or C ommun E t ‘ es Registered Cffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 248
¥ E = Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124 s
£ & INVESTORS IN PE>PLE

F 0{ G OG{% Calls may be monitored and recorded for iralning, quality and security purposes. Wo invest In people Gold
X © Unity Trust Bank. All Richis Reserved.




Your Account Statement

Ms Trudy Charles
1 Park Place
Yoxford
SAXMUNDHAM
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/12/2024

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council
Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000
Email us: us@unity.co.uk
Visit us: unity.co.uk

‘
|
|
|

UNity trus
génlé

“gr Businesses. For Communit

ties. For Good.

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7183
Planetary Road
Willenhall

WV1 9DG

Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
email when they're available to view.
‘Simply log into Your Online Banking

and update your statement preferences

~orgive us a call on 0345 140 1000

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the !
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For J
more information about eligibility and compensation
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions

List at unity.co.uk/fscs

~ Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/11/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £7,924.71
16/12/2024 | FASIerPaYMeNt | gp 1o; susfolk Associatio £84.00 £0.00 £7,840.71
31/12/2024 Eaeﬂfr Payment | g/b 16: Trudy D Charles £049.28 £0.00 £6,891.43
31/12/2024 Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £6,885.43

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 032

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

For Businesses.
For Communities.
For Good.

Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B4 2J&

Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124

Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security puiposes

© Unily Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.

INVESTORS IN PECPLE

We invest in people Gold




Page number 2 of 2

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concemns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problemn with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

o . Unity Trust Bank pic is authonsed by the Prudential Reguletion Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autherity and the Prudential Reguiation Authoriz.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457¢
o e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J&.
F‘ or Cc}n‘sm LI { es5. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, INVESTORS IN PEZ*PLE
F{o ¢ G C}Gd Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, Guality and security purposes. We investin people Gald
2 © Unity Trust Bank. Alf Righis Reserved.




Your Account Statement

Unity trust
bank

“ur Businesses. For Conwnunitiss, For Sood.

Unity Trust Bank pic
PO Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planstary Road
1 Park Place Willenhall
Yoxford WY1 ane
SAXMUNDHAM j
Suffolk

IP17 3HN

Date: 31/01/2025

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301

Account Num

Your arranged

Contact Us

0 Call us: 0345 140 1000
. Email us: us@uinity.co.uk
4 Visit us: unity.co.uk

ber: 20469773

overdraft limit is £0.00

:

|
!

- For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the ‘
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For 9
more information about eligibility and compensation i
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.ukffscs

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance

31/12/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £6,885.43
Faster Payment B/P to: HMRC

23/01/2025 | 20 ek echio e £580.42 £0.00 £6,305.01

2301/2025 | FasterPayment| gyp 1o suffolk Associatio £76.80 £0.00 £6,228.21

[ 31/01/2025 'Bfgﬁr Payment | p/p i Trudy D Charles £1,212.68 £0.00 £5,015.53

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 033

Unity Trust Bank ple is authonsed by the Prudential Regulation Authority and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiagon Authority.
Unity Trust Bank Is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
Registered Cffice: Four Brindleypiace, Birmingham, B1 2JB.

Registered in England and Waies no. 1713124

Calls may be menftered and recorded for fraining, quality and security purposes.

© Unity Trust Bank. Alf Righis Reserved.

INVESTORS IN PECIPLE

We investin people Gald




Date

Type

Details

Payments Out

Payments In

Balance

31/01/2025

Fee

Service Charge

£6.00

£0.00

£5,009.53

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 033

Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulstion Authority and regulsted by the Financiai Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

F O f B US ! ﬂ GSS 8 8 % Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2J8
For CommunitiesS.  kegseredin Sngand and Weles no. 1713124,
Calls may be menifored and recorded for fraining, quaiity and Secuniy pulposes.
FO r G QO{S = © Uinity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.

INVESTORS IN PECIPLE

We Invest in people Cold




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank ldentification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account to receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

if you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possibie.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

Linity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Autharity and the Prudential Regulation Authorit,

.E:' C’ r 8 usine SS@E} . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570

s " By Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Bimingham, B1 28
For Communities.  regsirin Engondand vaiesro. 1713124 VESTORS IN PECSPLE
FQ ¥ G(}O ﬁ Calls may be monitored and recorded for training, quality and security purposes. W lnvastin poople Gold

@ Unity Trust Bank. All Riohts Reserved,




Your Account Statement unity trust

bank

“ur Busingsses. For Commurities. For Good.
Jmty Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Ms Trudy Charles P|ane?;(g'y 1R(‘)acj
1 Park Place Willenhail
Yoxford
SAXMUNDHAM V1 9DG
Suffolk
IP17 3HN
Date: 28/02/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council email when they re available to view.

S;mply Iog into Your Onlme Bankmg

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024 OT gwe US a Ca" On 0345 140 1000

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity §
| Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the |
. Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
more information about eligibility and compensation |
provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
i refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
h List at unity.co.uk/fscs

Contact Us

Call us: 0345 140 1000
Email us: us@unity.co.uk
Visit us: unity.co.uk

‘ Your Current T1 account trans_action_é: :
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
31/01/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £5,009.53
26/0212025 | L2 Payment | g/b 16: Suffolk Associatio £76.80 £0.00 £4,932.73
260212025 | 2" Payment | p/b to: David Tower £18.00 £0.00 £4,914.73
26/02/2025 E"":bt:r Payment | Bp to: Trudy D Charles £27.10 £0.00 £4,887.63

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 034

é Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Autharity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authorty.
F Or B U S in 63 S e S . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570
sy Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 ZJ8
For Communities. regseredin ngandand eies no. 1713124 NVESTORS IN PECOPLE
FO‘,- Good Calls may be montored and recorded for training, quaiity and security purposes. Wo invest in people u"
- © Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.




Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
28/02/2025 | FASerPAYMENt | gy yo: Trugy D Charles £958.08 £0.00 £3,929 55
28/02/2025 Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £3,923.55

For Businesses.
For Communities.

For Good.

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 034

Unity Trust Bank pic is authensed by the Prudentiai Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Reguiation Authority.
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
Registered Cffice: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham. B1 2J8.

Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124,

Calls may be menitored and recorded for iraining, quality and secunty purposes.

® Unity Trust Bank. All Righls Reserved.

INVESTORS IN PECPLE

We invest in people Gold




Page number 3 of 3

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN (International Bank
Account Number). These can be found at the top of this statement and are required to ensure
that international banks can find the correct account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the transaction. The
SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this account fo receive
international currency before allocating the payment to your account. Please call us on 0345
140 1000 for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concemns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the freephone
number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch with us on
0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for more information.

'Mditidﬁéi’infoﬁxiatioh =
: A copy of our mterest rates can be found on our websﬁe unlty co uklmterest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our webs;te -
https: llwww unlty co. ukitenns-and-conditionsl

' ';Th;s mformatlon IS also avallable by cal!mg 0345 140 1000

'To help us improve our service and maintam secunty, we may monitor and/or record
your telephone calls with us. : _ :

. Unity Trust Bani pic is authonised by the Prudential Regulstion Authority and regulsted by the Financial Conduct Autharity and the Prudential Reguiation Authoriz.
FO r 8 U sSin 8888 S Unity Trust Bank is entered In the Financial Services Register under number 204572
e Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2J8
For Communit’es = Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124, {NVESTORS IN PECPLE
F or GQ o) d Calis may be monitored and recorded for iraining, quality and security purpeses We investin people Go ug
= © Unity Trust Bank. Al Rights Reserved.




Your Account Statement Unity tust
ahnk |

SorBu 24, For Communities. For Gond.

Unity Trust Bank plc
~0 Box 7193

Ms Trudy Charles Planetary Road
:, Px?rdeiace Wii’%anhg

oxfor N
SAXMUNDHAM WV SbE
Suffolk
IP17 3HN

Date: 31/03/2025

Account Name: Yoxford Parish Council

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20469773

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

i For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity

Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For |
3 Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation '
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or

refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions ’
| List at unity.co.uk/fscs ;

B2 Visit us: unity.co.uk

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
28/02/2025 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £3,923.55
13/03/2025 E‘;ﬁi‘t’“’r Paymant B/P to: SCL £1,650.00 £0.00 £2,273.55
saspnas | (28 MEame B/P to: CAS Ltd £883.00 £0.00 £1,390.55
14/03/2025 | Credit Tony Brown F £0.00 £500.00 £1,890.55

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 035

o . Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudentiai Reguiation Autharity and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Requiation Authority.
For Businesses. Unity Trust Bank is enteredt in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
=y Registered Office; Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2J8.
For Communities. s
. red in England and Wales no. 1713124, i
£y i INVESTORS IN PE:;}PLE

For (= elelo B Calls may be moniterad and recorded for fraining, quality and security purposes W thast it Fie Grid




~ Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
28/03/2025 | Credit Credit 000007 £0.00 £200.00 £2,090.55
31/03/2025 [F)aeitifr Payment | B/b to: Trudy D Charles £951.08 £0.00 £1,139.47
31/03/2025 | Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £1,133.47

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 035

‘ Unity Trust Bank pic is authorised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.
FO r B u S 1 n es Ses . Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570,
g Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 21B.
For Communities.  aegseredinEngand anaviaiesno. 713124, _
INVESTORS IN PEL'PLE
For Goaono Calls may be monitored and recorded for fraining, quality and security purposes. i) PEC)




Interest and Charges

Our General Terms & Conditions state when we may apply charges
or interest.

Further information about debit interest and other fees or charges can
be found in our Standard Service Tariff.

Credit interest — AER stands for Annual Equivalent Rate and describes
what the interest rate would be if interest was paid and compounded
annuaily.

Debit interest — ABR stands for Above Base Rate and describes the rate
charged annually above the Bank of England Base Rate.

Overdrafts

Arranged overdrafts — We agree in advance to provide you with

an overdraft that allows you to borrow money on your account up to an
agreed overdraft limit. If approved by Unity you will be given an arranged
overdraft limit along with an agreed interest rate. These are typically
agreed for a period of 12 months and are linked to the Bank of England
Base Rate.

Unarranged overdrafts — An overdrawn balance on your account which
we have not agreed in advance. We will charge our unarranged overdrait
rate on any unarranged balances.

If you have an arranged overdraft limit and exceed this limit, we will charge
interest at the rate we have agreed with you on the balance of your
arranged overdraft limit and will charge an unarranged overdraft rate on
any balance over your arranged overdraft limit.

In either of these circumstances, debit interest will be applied on each
working day that your account is overdrawn.

For details of our interest rates and charges, please visit
https://www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions/

Fraud Concerns B _
If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then
please call the freephone number 0808 196 8420.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in
touch with us on 0345 140 1000. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as
possible.

Thanks

Your Unity Team

For Businesses.
Registered Office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, 81 2JE

For Communities. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124,
F 0or G a0 d ) Calis may be monitored and recorded for fraining, quelity and security purposes.

Page number 3 of 3

Accessibility

Unity offers a number of supporting
services such as statements in braille
or large print. Please contact us for
more information.

Additional information

Our interest rates can be
found on our website —
unity.co.ukl/interest-rates

Our fees and charges can be
found on our website —
https://www.unity.co.uk/
terms-and-conditions/

This information is also available
by calling 0345 140 1000.

To help us improve our service and
maintain security, we may monitor and/
or record your telephone calls with us.

Unity Trust Bank plc is autharised by the Prudential Reguiation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority
Unity Trust Bank is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 20457¢

INVESTORS IN PEC2PLE

We invest in people Gold




